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	 Tournament Results
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NCAA Fall Preview
OWINGS MILL, Md. -- Final results from the NCAA Fall preivew hosted 
by Georgetown University at the Caves Valley Golf Club. 
Par: 72. Yardage: 6,216
1 	 Arizona State	 295-291-286--872  (+8) 

2	 Southern California	 298-297-285--880  (+16)      	

3	 Virginia	 289-294-300--883  (+19)        

4	 Georgia	 293-286-305--884  (+20) 

5	 Alabama	 294-302-290--886  (+22) 

6	 Oklahoma State     	 302-297-296--895  (+31) 

7 	 Auburn 	 303-286-308--897  (+33) 

8	 Duke         	 300-297-301--898  (+34) 

9	 Wake Forest      	 304-305-299--908  (+44) 

10	 Denver         	 304-311-298--913  (+49) 

11	 Arkansas        	 310-306-308--924  (+60) 

12 	 Texas A&M	 308-304-314--926  (+62) 

13 	 Purdue     	 313-308-306--927  (+63) 

14	 Florida	 312-308-308--928  (+64) 

15	 Georgetown	 327-327-331--985  (+121)

Auburn Individuals

T4	 Candace Schepperle	 73-66-77--216  (E) 

T9	 Cydney Clanton	 72-73-73--218  (+2) 

T30	 Sarah Thead	 77-73-76--226  (+10)

56	 Patricia Sanz	 81-74-82--237  (+21) 

59	 Mariana Macias	 81-78-82--241  (+25) 

Individual Champion

Caroline Hedwall (Okla. St.)	 73-70-69--212  (-4)

Mason Rudolph Championship
NASHVILLE, Tenn. -- Final results from the Mason Rudolph Champion-
ship hosted by Vanderbilt University at the Vanderbilt Legends Club. 
Par: 72. Yardage: 6,262 .
1	 UCLA	 287-277-286--850  (-14) 

2	 Southern California	 285-285-283--856 (-8) 

3	 Oklahoma State	 286-282-295--863  (-1) 

4	 Vanderbilt	 291-281-296-868  (+4) 

5	 Arizona State	 289-291-293--873  (+9) 

6	 Duke	 292-287-303--882  (+18) 

7	 Alabama	 298-292-293--883  (+19) 

8	 Purdue	 302-294-294--890  (+26) 

9	 Auburn	 298-306-287-891  (+27) 

10	 Florida	 292-296-306--894 (+30)

11	 Arizona	 297-306-293--896  (+32) 

12	 Arkansas	 298-299-300--897  (+33) 

13	 Tennessee Chattanooga	 308-292-302--902  (+38) 

14	 Wake Forest	 300-301-302--903  (+39) 

15	 Stanford	 313-297-297--907    (+43) 

16	 Tennessee	 307-299-305--911  (+47) 

17	 Central Florida	 309-304-301--914  (+50)

 

Auburn Individuals

2	 Candace Schepperle	 67-70-72--209  (-7)

T23	 Cydney Clanton	 72-79-70--221  (+5)

T56	 Patricia Sanz	 78-79-72--229  (+13)

T74	 Sarah Thead	 82-79-73--234  (+18) 

T81	 Mariana Macias	 81-78-79--238  (+22)

Individual Champion

Sydnee Michaels  (UCLA)	 68-70-67--205  (-11)

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
CHAPEL HILL, N.C. -- Final results from the Lady Tar Heel Invitational 
hosted by the University of North Carolina at the Finley Golf Course. 
Par: 72. Yardage: 6,285 .
1	 Wake Forest	 294-291-291--876  (+12) 

2	 North Carolina	 299-297-292--888  (+24) 

3	 Vanderbilt	 302-300-290--892  (+28) 

4	 Virginia	 294-302-297--893   (+29) 

5	 Auburn	 308-296-297--901  (+37) 

6	 Texas A&M	 301-303-304--908  (+44) 

7	 Ohio State	 307-305-297--909  (+45) 

8	 Louisville	 301-300-310--911  (+47) 

9	 Kent State	 308-300-304-912  (+48) 

10	 Michigan State	 309-305-301--915  (+51) 

11	 Central Florida	 309-306-302--917  (+53) 

12	 South Carolina	 310-307-309--926  (+62) 

T13	 Kentucky	 312-308-307-927  (+63( 

T13	 North Carolina State	 312-302-313--927  (+63) 

15	 Furman	 315-303-316--934  (+70) 

16	 Tulsa	 311-319-306--936  (+72) 

17	 Florida State	 306-320-315--941  (+77) 

18	 North Carolina-Greensboro	 324-321-313--958  (+94)

 

Auburn Individuals

T4	 Cydney Clanton	 78-70-70--218  (+2)

9	 Candace Schepperle	 72-80-69--221  (+5)

T38	 Patricia Sanz	 78-70-81--229  (+13) 

T53	 Sarah Thead	 80-76-77--233  (+17)

90	 Mariana Macias	 85-88-87--260  (+44)

Individual Champion

Catherine O’Donnell  (N Carolina)74-72-70--216 (E)

The Derby Invitational
AUBURN, Ala. -- Final results from the Derby Invitational hosted by 
Auburn University at the Auburn University Club. 
Par: 72. Yardage: 6,301 .
1	 Arizona State	 300-284-285--869  (+5) 

2	 Virginia	 289-298-300--887  (+23) 

3	 Alabama	 294-302-296--892  (+28) 

4	 Auburn	 298-304-294--896  (+32) 

5	 Mississippi	 305-305-293--903  (+39) 

6	 Georgia	 308-305-296--909  (+45) 

7	 LSU	 314-300-297--911  (+47) 

T8	 Kentucky	 315-308-297--920  (+56) 

T8	 South Carolina	 310-304-306--920  (+56) 

T8	 Tulane	 307-311-302--920  (+56) 

11	 Tennessee-Chattanooga	 317-306-302--925  (+61) 

12	 Central Florida	 310-316-300--926  (+62) 

13	 Furman	 309-313-307--929  (+65) 

T14	 Kansas	 311-306-314--931  (+67) 

T14	 Mississippi State	 312-309-310--931  (+67) 

16	 Florida State	 310-329-317--956  (+92) 

17	 Coastal Carolina	 324-321-326--971 (+107) 

Auburn Individuals

4	 Candace Schepperle	 71-73-72--216  (E) 

T10	 Sarah Thead	 75-74-74--223   (+7)

T24	 Cydney Clanton	 73-83-72--228  (+12)

T36	 Patricia Sanz	 82-74-76--232  (+16)

T50	 Mariana Macias (Ind.)	 79-77-78--234  (+18)

T79	 Madison Overbey	 79-84-79--242 (+26)

Individual Champion

Anna Nordqvist  (Arizona State)	 70-67-70--207  (-9)

Hooter’s Collegiate Match Play Championship
REUNION, Fla. -- Stroke play results from the Hooter’s Collegiate  
Match Play Championship hosted by the National Golf Coaches As-
sociation at the Ginn Reunion Resort.
Par: 72. Yardage: 6245.
1 	 UCLA	 281-286--567  (-9) 

2 	 Virginia	 292-284--576  (E) 

3 	 Alabama	 293-286--579  (+3) 

T4 	 Duke	   288-294--582  (+6) 

T4	 Southern California	 298-284--582 (+6)

6	 Auburn	 294-291--585  (+9) 

7	 Denver	 292-296--588  (+12) 

8	 Michigan State	 293-297--590  (+14) 

T9	 Georgia	 304-287--591  (+15) 

T9	  Kent State	 291-300--591  (+15) 

11	 Texas A&M	 299-299--598  (+22) 

12	 Tennessee	 304-299--603  (+27) 

T13	 Arizona	 308-297--605  (+29) 

T13 	 Florida	 302-303--605  (+29) 

15	 Vanderbilt	 300-307--607  (+31) 

Auburn Individuals
T4	 Candace Schepperle	 70-70--140  (-4)

T24	 Sarah Thead	 73-74--147  (+3)
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T30	 Cydney Clanton	 76-72--148  (+4)

T50	 Patricia Sanz	 75-77--152 (+8)

T55	 Mariana Macias	 78-75--153  (+9)

Individual Champion

Stephanie Kono  (UCLA)	 66-66--132  (-12) 

Central District Invitational
PARRISH, Fla. -- Final results from the Central District Invitational 
hosted by Michigan State University at the River Wilderness Country 
Club. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,099 .
1	 Auburn	 284-295-303--882  (+18) 

2	 LSU	 292-297-296--885  (+21) 

3	 Purdue	 305-286-297--888  (+24) 

4	 Duke	 294-298-303--895  (+31) 

5	 Michigan State	 304-297-302--903  (+39) 

6	 Ohio State	 304-301-302--907  (+43) 

7	 Texas Christian	 310-292-307--909  (+45) 

8	 Kent State	 313-293-310--916  (+52) 

9	 Oklahoma	 309-298-311--918  (+54) 

10	 Texas	 315-304-306--925  (+61) 

11	 South Carolina	 309-319-308--936  (+72) 

12	 Iowa State	 315-302-326--943  (+79) 

T13	 Kansas	 319-306-321--946  (+82) 

T13	 Missouri	 318-308-320--946  (+82) 

15	 Michigan	 322-306-321--949  (+85)

Auburn Individuals

2	 Candace Schepperle	 70-69-75--214   (-2)  

T11	 Patricia Sanz	 72-70-82--224   (+8)

19	 Haley Wilson 	 70-79-77--226  (+10)

T22	 Cydney Clanton	 72-79-77--228  (+12)

T29	 Mariana Macias	 79-77-74--230 (+14)

Individual Champion

Megan McChrystal  (LSU)	 71-74-68-213  (-3) 

University of Central Florida Challenge
HEATHROW, Fla. -- Final results from the UCF Challenge hosted by the 
University of Central Florida at the Red Tail Golf Course. 
Par: 72. Yardage: 6356 .
1	 UCLA	 282-287-281--850  (-14) 

2	 Arizona State	 284-284-289--857  (-7) 

3	 Oklahoma State	 286-289-286--861  (-3)

4	 Southern California	 291-286-295--872  (+8) 

5	 Auburn	 290-294-290--874  (+10) 

T6	 Florida	 292-293-292--877  (+13) 

T6	 LSU	 286-302-289--877  (+13) 

8	 Tennessee	 290-298-292--880  (+16) 

9	 North Carolina	 296-291-294--881  (+17) 

T10	 Pepperdine	 293-295-294--882  (+18) 

T10	 Purdue	 294-295-293--882  (+18) 

12	 Arizona	 293-299-291--883  (+19) 

13	 Duke	 297-291-296--884  (+20) 

14	 Alabama	 297-289-299--885  (+21) 

15	 Texas	 291-297-299 --887  (+23) 

16	 Vanderbilt	 298-297-295--890  (+26) 

17	 Florida State	 298-300-302--900  (+36) 

18	 Central Florida	 308-300-315--923  (+59)

Auburn Individuals

T4	 Candace Schepperle	 73-70-68--211  (-5) 

T21	 Cydney Clanton	 70-74-73--217  (+1)

T28	 Haley Wilson	 73-72-74--219  (+3)

T61	 Patricia Sanz	 74-78-75--227  (+11)

87	 Sarah Thead (Ind.)	 80-80-78--238  (+22)

T90	 Mariana Macias	 83-81-77--241  (+25)

 

Individual Champion

Stephanie Kono  (UCLA)	 71-71-66--208  (-8)

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic
ATHENS, Ga. -- Final results from the Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 
hosted by the University of Georgia at the University of Georgia Golf 
Course. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,335.
1	 Auburn	 299  (+11) 

T2	 Alabama	 302  (+14) 

T2	 Kent State	 302  (+14) 

T4	 North Carolina	 304   (+16) 

T4	 Ohio State	 304  (+16) 

T6	 Georgia	 305  (+17) 

T6 	 LSU	 305  (+17) 

8	 Virginia	 306  (+18) 

T9	 Kentucky	 308  (+20) 

T9	 Mississippi	 308  (+20) 

T9	 Oklahoma State	 308  (+20) 

T12	 Florida State	 309  (+21) 

T12	 Wake Forest	 309  (+21) 

14 	 Arkansas	 310  (+22) 

T15	 Coastal Carolina	 318  (+30) 

T15	 Michigan State	 318  (+30) 

17	 Mississippi State	 321  (+33) 

18	 Kansas	 327  (+39) )

 

Auburn Individuals

T3	 Candace Schepperle	 72  (E)

T5	 Cydney Clanton	 74  (+2) 

T5	 Patricia Sanz	 74  (+2) 

T50	 Haley Wilson	 79  (+7)

T67	 Sarah Thead	 81  (+9)

T91	 Madison Overbey (Ind.)	 86  (+14)     

Individual Champion

Kathleen Ekey (Alabama)	 69--69  (-3)

Sun Trust Lady Gator Invitational
GAINESVILLE, Fla. -- Final results from the Sun Trust Lady Gator 
Invitational hosted by the University of Florida at the Mark Bostick 
Golf Course at the University of Florida.
Par: 70. Yardage: 5,954 .
T1*	 Auburn	 306-305-302--913  (+73) 

T1	 Duke	 298-305-310--913  (+73) 

3	 Georgia State	 307-305-302--914  (+74) 

4	 Alabama	 302-301-315--918  (+78) 

5	 Florida	 304-302-321--927  (+87) 

6	 Washington	 309-312-310--932  (+92) 

7	 Northwestern	 304-311-319--934  (+94) 

8	 Coastal Carolina	 310-319-308--937  (+97) 

9	 Florida International	 313-311-317--941  (+101) 

10	 Furman	 307-316-319--942  (+102) 

11	 Florida State	 320-299-329--948  (+108) 

12	 South Florida	 307-316-328--951  (+111) 

13	 Campbell	 306-324-323--953  (+113) 

14	 Brigham Young	 313-322-325--960  (+120) 

15	 Florida Atlantic	 324-326-327--977  (+137) 

16	 Georgetown	 314-332-334--980  (+140)

* - Won on the first hole of a sudden-death playoff

Auburn Individuals

T4	 Cydney Clanton	 77-75-74--226  (+16)

T9	 Candace Schepperle	 73-79-75--227  (+17)

T13	 Haley Wilson	 77-77-76--230  (+20) 

T19	 Patricia Sanz	 79-75-77--231  (+21)

T41	 Madison Overbey (Ind.)	 78-78-82--238  (+28)

T66	 Sarah Thead	 81-78-86--245  (+35)

Individual Champion

Amanda Blumenherst  (Duke)	 70-75-77--222  (+12)

Southeastern Conference Championship
BLYTHEWOOD, S.C. – Final results from the 2009 Southeastern 
Conference Championship hosted by the University of South Carolina 
at the University Club at Cobblestone Park. 
Par: 71. Yardage: 6,204.
1	 Auburn	 289-296-285--870 (+18)

T2	 Arkansas	 295-287-296--878 (+26)

T2	 Alabama	 300-291-287--878 (+26)

4	 Tennessee	 295-293-293--881 (+29)

5	 LSU	 301-286-299--886 (+34)

6	 Georgia	 300-292-295--887 (+35)

7	 Mississippi	 301-298-291--890 (+38)
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8	 Florida	 307-295-293--895 (+43)

9	 South Carolina	 299-300-298--897 (+45)

10	 Vanderbilt	 304-301-310--915 (+63)

11	 Kentucky	 313-297-308--918 (+66)

12	 Mississippi State	 318-307-305--930 (+78)

Auburn Individuals

T4	 Cydney Clanton	 71-75-70--216 (+3)

T6	 Patricia Sanz	 77-69-71--217 (+4)

T10	 Candace Schepperle	 71-74-73--218 (+5)

12	 Haley Wilson	 70-78-71--219 (+6)

T54	 Mariana Macias	 82-79-79--240 (+27)

Individual Champion

Marta Silva  (Georgia)	 72-67-71--210 (-3)

NCAA East Regoinal Championship
GAINESVILLE, Fla. – Final results from the 2009 NCAA East Regional 
Championship hosted by the University of Florida at the  Mark Bostick 
Golf Course at the University of Florida. 
Par: 70. Yardage: 6,023.
1	 Denver	 287-296-279--862 (+22)

2	 Alabama	 284-291-291--866 (+26)

3	 Tennessee	 292-293-288--873 (+33)

4	 Virginia	 290-297-287--874 (+34)

5	 Tulane	 292-296-288--876 (+36)

T6	 Duke	 298-293-290--881 (+41)

T6	 North Carolina	 291-303-287--881 (+41)

8	 Georgia	 297-295-297--889 (+49)

9	 East Carolina	 283-313-296--892 (+52) 

10	 Auburn	 304-294-295--893 (+53)

11	 Vanderbilt	 286-299-309--894 (+54)

12	 South Carolina	 308-290-299--897 (+57)

13	 Coastal Carolina	 301-297-300--898 (+58)

14	 Furman	 305-290-308--903 (+63)

15	 Florida State	 307-297-303-907 (+67)

16	 Florida	 305-301-302--908 (+68)

T17	 Ole Miss	 307-293-309--909 (+69)

T17	 Central Florida	 309-302-298--909 (+69)

19	 Stetson	 309-303-304--916 (+76)

20	 College of Charleston	 302-310-312--924 (+84)

21	 Jackson State	 324-336-330--990 (+150)

Auburn Individuals

T8	 Candace Schepperle	 71-70-75-216 (+5)

T23	 Haley Wilson	 79-73-68-220 (+10)

T46	 Patricia Sanz	 76-73-75-224 (+14)

T80	 Cydney Clanton	 78-78-77-233 (+23) 

T90	 Sarah Thead	 79-80-79-238 (+28)

Individual Champion

1	 Dawn Shockley (Denver)	 73-70-66-209 (-1)

2008-09 FINAL STATS
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INDIVIDUAL ROUNDS - STROKES (AVERAGE)

Name	 Round 1	 Round 2	 Round 3	 Round 4	 Overall
Candace Shepperle	 11-783 (71.18)	 10-721 (72.10)	 9-656 (72.88)		  30-2,160 (72.00)
Cydney Clanton	 11-813 (73.91)	 10-758 (75.80)	 9-656 (72.88)		  30-2,227 (74.23)
Haley Wilson	 6-448 (74.67)	 5-379 (75.80)	 5-366 (73.20)		  16-1,193 (74.56)
Patricia Sanz	 11-847 (77.00)	 10-739 (73.90)	 9-691 (76.78)		  30-2,277 (75.90)	
Sarah Thead	 9-708 (78.67)	 8-614 (76.75)	 7-543 (77.57)		  24-1,865 (77.71)
Mariana Macias	 8-648 (81.00)	 8-633 (79.12)	 7-556 (79.43)		  23-1,837 (79.87)
Madison Overbey	 3-243 (81.00)	 2-162 (81.00)	 2-161 (80.50)		  7-566 (80.86)		
TEAM	 11-3,273 (297.55)	 10-2,967 (296.70)	 9-2,661 (295.67)		  30-8,901 (296.70)

TEAM ROUNDS COUNTED/PLAYED

1.		  Cydney Clanton................................ 30/30 (1.000)
		  Haley Wilson.................................... 16/16 (1.000)
3.		  Candace Schepperle......................... 29/30 (.967)
		  Patricia Sanz..................................... 29/30 (.967)
5.		  Sarah Thead..................................... 16/21 (.762)
6.		  Mariana Macias ............................... 8/20 (.400)
7.		  Madison Overbey.............................. 1/3 (.333)

BEST FINISHES

Cydney Clanton	 T4 (Tar Heel Invitational, Lady Gator Inv.)
Mariana Macias	 T29 (Central District Invitational) 
Madison Overbey	 T41 (Lady Gator Invitational)
Patricia Sanz	 T5 (Liz Murphey Collegiate)
Candace Shepperle	 2 (Mason Rudolph, Central District Inv.) 
Sarah Thead	 T10 (Derby Invitational) 
Haley Wilson		  12 (SEC Championship)

SUB-PAR ROUNDS

1.	 Candace Shepperle............................. 9
2.	 Cydney Clanton.................................. 3
	 Patricia Sanz....................................... 3
	 Haley Wilson....................................... 3

ROUNDS IN 60S

1.	 Candace Shepperle............................. 4
2.	 Patricia Sanz....................................... 1
	 Haley Wilson....................................... 1

LOW SCORES/TOP FINISHES

Name	 Low 18	 Low 36	 Low 54	 Top 5	 Top 10	 Top 20
Cydney Clanton	 70	 144	 216	 4	 5	 5	
Mariana Macias	 77	 153	 230		
Madison Overbey	 78	 156	 238	  
Patricia Sanz	 69	 142	 217	 1	 2	 4
Candace Schepperle	 66	 137	 209	 7	 11	 11
Sarah Thead	 73	 147	 223		  1
Haley Wilson	 68	 145	 219			   3

2008-09 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
					     Team	 Team	 Top
Date	 Tournament	 Course	 Site	 Finish	 Score	 Individual
Sept. 7-8	 NCAA Fall Preview 	 Caves Valley Golf Club	 Owings Mills, Md.	 7th of 15	 897 (+33)	 Schepperle	(216)	(E) (T4)	
Sept. 26-28	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 VU Legends Club	 Nashville, Tenn.	 9th of 17	 891 (+27)	 Schepperle	(209)	(-7)	(2)
Oct. 3-5	 Lady Tar Heel Invitational 	 Finley Golf Course	 Chapel Hill, N.C.	 5th of 18	 901 (+37)	 Clanton (218) (+2) (T4)
Oct. 24-26	 The Derby Invitational  	 AU Club	 Auburn, Ala.	 4th of 17	 896 (+32)	 Schepperle (216) (E) (4)
Nov. 2-4	 Hooter’s Collegiate Match Play 	 Ginn Reunion Resort	 Orlando, Fla.	 6th of 16	 585 (+9)	 Schepperle (140) (-4) (T4)
Feb. 16-17	 Central District Invitational 	 River Wilderness CC	 Parrish, Fla.	 1st of 15	 882 (+18)	 Schepperle (214) (-2) (2)
March 8-10	 UCF Challenge 	 Red Tail CC	 Heathrow, Fla.	 5th of 18	 874 (+10)	 Schepperle (211) (-5) (T4)
March 27-29	 Liz Murphey Collegiate  	 UGA Golf Course	 Athens, Ga.	 1st of 18	 299 (+11)	 Schepperle (72) (E) (T3)
April 6-7 	 Sun Trust Lady Gator 	 UF Golf Course	 Gainesville, Fla.	 1st of 16	 913 (+73)	 Clanton (226) (+16) (T4)
April 17-19	 SEC Championship 	 University Club	 Blythewood, S.C.	 1st of 12	 870 (+18)	 Clanton (216) (+3) (T4)
May 7-9	 NCAA East Regional	 UF Golf Course	 Gainesville, Fla.	 10th of 21	 893 (+53)	 Schepperle (216 (+5) (T8)
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NCAA FALL PREVIEW	 303-286-308--897 (7th of 15)
T4	 Candace Shepperle.......................................................................................................... 73-66-77--216 (E)
T9	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 72-73-73--218 (+2)
T30	 Sarah Thead.................................................................................................................... 77-73-76--226 (+10)
56	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 81-74-82--237 (+21)
59	 Mariana Macias............................................................................................................... 81-78-82--241 (+25)
 
MASON RUDOLPH CHAMPIONSHIP	 298-306-287--891 (9th of 17)
2	 Candace Shepperle.......................................................................................................... 67-70-72--209 (-7)
T23	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 72-79-70--221 (+5)
T56	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 78-79-72--229 (+13)
T74	 Sarah Thead.................................................................................................................... 82-79-73--234 (+18)
T81	 Mariana Macias............................................................................................................... 81-78-79--238 (+22)

TAR HEEL INVITATIONAL	 308-296-297--901 (5th of 18)
T4	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 78-70-70--218 (+2)
9	 Candace Shepperle.......................................................................................................... 72-80-69--221 (+5)
T38	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 78-70-81--229 (+13)
T53	 Sarah Thead.................................................................................................................... 80-76-77--233 (+17)
90	 Mariana Macias............................................................................................................... 85-88-87--260 (+44)

DERBY INVITATIONAL	 298-304-294--896 (4th of 17)
4	 Candace Shepperle.......................................................................................................... 71-73-72--216 (E)
T10	 Sarah Thead.................................................................................................................... 75-74-74--223 (+7)
T24	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 73-83-72--228 (+12)
T36	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 82-74-76--232 (+16)
T79	 Madison Overbey............................................................................................................. 79-84-79--242 (+26)
T50	 Mariana Macias (I)........................................................................................................... 79-77-78--234 (+18)

HOOTER’S MATCH PLAY QUALIFYING	 294-291--858 (6th of 16)
T4	 Candace Shepperle.......................................................................................................... 70-70--140 (-4)
T24	 Sarah Thead.................................................................................................................... 73-74--147 (+3)
T30	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 76-72--148 (+4)
T50	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 75-77--152 (+8)
T55	 Mariana Macias............................................................................................................... 78-75--153 (+9)

CENTRAL DISTRICT INVITATIONAL	 284-295-303--882 (1st of 15)
2	 Candace Schepperle........................................................................................................ 70-69-75--214 (-2)
T11	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 72-70-82--224 (+8)
19	 Haley Wilson.................................................................................................................... 70-79-77--226 (+10)
T22	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 72-79-77--228 (+12)
T29	 Mariana Macias............................................................................................................... 79-77-74--230 (+14)

CENTRAL FLORIDA CHALLENGE	 290-294-290--874 (5th of 18)
T4	 Candace Schepperle........................................................................................................ 73-70-68--211 (-5)
T21	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 70-74-73--217 (+1)
T28	 Haley Wilson.................................................................................................................... 73-72-74--219 (+3)
T61	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 74-78-75--227 (+11)
T90	 Mariana Macias............................................................................................................... 83-81-77--241 (+25)
87	 Sarah Thead (I)................................................................................................................ 80-80-78--238 (+22)
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LIZ MURPHEY COLLEGIATE CLASSIC	 299--299 (1st of 18)
T3	 Candace Schepperle........................................................................................................ 72--72 (E)
T5	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 74--74 (+2)
T5	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 74--74 (+2)
T50	 Haley Wilson.................................................................................................................... 79--79 (+7)
T67	 Sarah Thead ................................................................................................................... 81--81 (+9)
T91	 Madison Overbey (I)......................................................................................................... 86--86 (+14)

SUNTRUST LADY GATOR INVITATIONAL	 306-305-302--913 (1st of 16)
T4	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 77-75-74--226 (+16)
T9	 Candace Schepperle........................................................................................................ 73-79-75--227 (+17)
T13	 Haley Wilson.................................................................................................................... 77-77-76--230 (+20)
T19	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 79-75-77--231 (+21)
T66	 Sarah Thead ................................................................................................................... 81-78-86--245 (+35)
T41	 Madison Overbey (I)......................................................................................................... 78-78-82--238 (+28)

SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP	 289-296-285--870 (1st of 12)
T4	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 71-75-70--216 (+3)
T6	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 77-69-71--217 (+4)
T10	 Candace Schepperle........................................................................................................ 71-74-73--218 (+5)
12	 Haley Wilson.................................................................................................................... 70-78-71--219 (+6)
T54	 Mariana Macias............................................................................................................... 82-79-79--240 (+27)

NCAA EAST REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP	 304-294-295--893 (10th of 21)
T8	 Candace Schepperle........................................................................................................ 71-70-75-216 (+5)
T23	 Haley Wilson.................................................................................................................... 79-73-68-220 (+10)
T46	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................................................................... 76-73-75-224 (+14)
T80	 Cydney Clanton............................................................................................................... 78-78-77-233 (+23) 
T90	 Sarah Thead.................................................................................................................... 79-80-79-238 (+28)
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GAMES 33 & 34 - NCAA TOURNAMENT FIRST AND SECOND ROUNDS	 AUBURN TIGERS 2008-09 GAME NOTES
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CYDNEY CLANTON

1. NCAA Fall Preview...........................................................................................................................72-73-76--218 (+2) (T9) 

2. Mason Rudolph Championship.........................................................................................................72-79-70--221 (+5) (T23)

3. Tar Heel Invitational.........................................................................................................................78-70-70--218 (+2) (T4)

4. Derby Invitational............................................................................................................................73-83-72--228 (+12) (T24)

5. Hooter’s Match Play Qualifying........................................................................................................76-72--148 (+4) (T30)

6. Central District Invitational...............................................................................................................72-79-77--228 (+12) (T22)

7. UCF Challenge...............................................................................................................................70-74-73--217 (+1) (T21)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.........................................................................................................72--72 (E) (T3)

9. SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational........................................................................................................77-75-74--226 (+16) (T4)

10. Southeastern Conference Championship.........................................................................................71-75-70--216 (+3) (T4)

11. NCAA East Regional Championship................................................................................................78-78-77-233 (+23) (T80)

MARIANA MACIAS

1. NCAA Fall Preview...........................................................................................................................81-78-82--241 (+25) (59) 

2. Mason Rudolph Championship.........................................................................................................81-78-79--238 (+22) (T81)

3. Tar Heel Invitational.........................................................................................................................85-88-87--260 (+44) (90)

4. Derby Invitational............................................................................................................................79-77-78--234 (+18) (T50)

5. Hooter’s Match Play Qualifying........................................................................................................78-75--153 (+9) (T55)

6. Central District Invitational...............................................................................................................79-77-74--230 (+14) (T29)

7. UCF Challenge...............................................................................................................................83-81-77--241 (+25) (T90)

8. Southeastern Conference Championship...........................................................................................82-79-79--240 (+27) (T54)

MADISON OVERBEY

1. Derby Invitational............................................................................................................................79-84-79--242 (+26) (T79)

2. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.........................................................................................................86--86 (+14) (T91)

3. SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational........................................................................................................78-78-82--238 (+28) (T41)

PATRICIA SANZ

1. NCAA Fall Preview...........................................................................................................................81-74-82--237 (+21) (56)

2. Mason Rudolph Championship.........................................................................................................78-79-72--229 (+13) (T56) 

3. Tar Heel Invitational.........................................................................................................................78-70-81--229 (+13) (T38)

4. Derby Invitational............................................................................................................................82-74-76--232 (+16) (T36)

5. Hooter’s Match Play Qualifying........................................................................................................75-77--152 (+8) (T50)

6. Central District Invitational...............................................................................................................72-70-82--224 (+8) (T11)

7. UCF Challenge...............................................................................................................................74-78-75--227 (+11) (T61)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.........................................................................................................74--74 (+2) (T5)

9. SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational........................................................................................................79-75-77--231 (+21) (T19)

10. Southeastern Conference Championship.........................................................................................77-69-71--217 (+4) (T6)

11. NCAA East Regional Championship................................................................................................76-73-75-224 (+14) (T46)
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CANDACE SHEPPERLE

1. NCAA Fall Preview...........................................................................................................................73-66-77--216 (E) (T4) 

2. Mason Rudolph Championship.........................................................................................................67-70-72--209 (-7) (2) 

3. Tar Heel Invitational.........................................................................................................................72-80-69--221 (+5) (9)

4. Derby Invitational............................................................................................................................71-73-72--216 (E) (4)

5. Hooter’s Match Play Qualifying........................................................................................................70-70--140 (-4) (T4)

6. Central District Invitational...............................................................................................................70-69-75--214 (-2) (2)

7. UCF Challenge...............................................................................................................................73-70-68--211 (-5) (T4)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.........................................................................................................72--72 (E) (T3)

9. SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational........................................................................................................73-79-75--227 (+17) (T9)

10. Southeastern Conference Championship.........................................................................................71-74-73--218 (+5) (T10)

11. NCAA East Regional Championship................................................................................................71-70-75-216 (+5) (T8)

SARAH THEAD

1. NCAA Fall Preview...........................................................................................................................77-73-76--226 (+10) (T30)

2. Mason Rudolph Championship.........................................................................................................82-79-73--234 (+18) (T74)

3. Tar Heel Invitational.........................................................................................................................80-76-77--233 (+17) (T53)

4. Derby Invitational............................................................................................................................75-74-74--223 (+7) (T10)

5. Hooter’s Match Play Qualifying........................................................................................................73-74--147 (+3) (T24)

6. UCF Challenge...............................................................................................................................80-80-78--238 (+22) (87)

7. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.........................................................................................................81--81 (+9) (T67)

8. SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational........................................................................................................81-78-86--245 (+35) (T66)

9. NCAA East Regional Championship..................................................................................................79-80-79-238 (+28) (T90)

HALEY WILSON

1. Central District Invitational...............................................................................................................70-79-77--226 (+10) (19)

2. UCF Challenge...............................................................................................................................73-72-74--219 (+3) (T28)

3. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.........................................................................................................79--79 (+7) (T50)

4. SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational........................................................................................................77-77-76--230 (+20) (T13)

5. Southeastern Conference Championship...........................................................................................70-78-71--219 (+6) (12)

6. NCAA East Regional Championship..................................................................................................79-73-68-220 (+10) (T23)
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2008-09 OVERALL STROKE PLAY RECORD

NCAA Fall Preview....................................................................................................................................................... 8-6-0 (.571)
Mason Rudolph Championship..................................................................................................................................... 8-8-0 (.500)
Tar Heel Invitational................................................................................................................................................... 13-4-0 (.765)
Derby Invitational...................................................................................................................................................... 13-3-0 (.813)
Hooters Collegiate Match Play................................................................................................................................... 10-5-0 (.667)
Central District Invitational....................................................................................................................................... 14-0-0 (1.000)
Central Florida Challenge.......................................................................................................................................... 13-4-0 (.765)
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic................................................................................................................................. 17-0-0 (1.000)
SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational.................................................................................................................................. 14-0-1 (.967)
Southeastern Conference Championship................................................................................................................... 11-0-0 (1.000)
NCAA East Regional Championship................................................................................................................................11-9 (.550)
TOTAL.................................................................................................................................................................. 132-39-1 (.770)

Alabama	 4-5-0
Arkansas	 4-0-0
Arizona	 3-0-0
Arizona State	 0-4-0
Brigham Young	 1-0-0
California-Los Angeles (UCLA)	 0-3-0
Campbell	 1-0-0
Central Florida	 5-0-0
Coastal Carolina	 4-0-0
College of Charleston	 1-0-0
Denver	 2-1-0
Duke	 3-3-1
East Carolina	 0-1-0
Florida	 7-0-0
Florida Atlantic	 1-0-0
Florida International	 1-0-0
Florida State	 6-0-0
Furman	 4-0-0
Georgetown	 2-0-0
Georgia	 4-2-0

Georgia State	 1-0-0
Iowa State	 1-0-0
Jackson State	 1-0-0
Kansas	 3-0-0
Kent State	 4-0-0
Kentucky	 4-0-0
LSU	 5-0-0
Louisville	 1-0-0
Michigan	 1-0-0
Michigan State	 4-0-0
Ole Miss	 4-0-0
Mississippi State	 3-0-0
Missouri	 1-0-0
North Carolina	 3-1-0
North Carolina-Greensboro	 1-0-0
North Carolina State	 1-0-0
Northwestern	 1-0-0
Ohio State	 3-0-0
Oklahoma	 1-0-0
Oklahoma State	 1-3-0

Pepperdine	 1-0-0
Purdue	 3-1-0
South Carolina	 5-0-0
South Florida	 1-0-0
Southern California	 0-4-0
Stanford	 1-0-0
Stetson	 1-0-0
Tennessee	 4-1-0
Tennessee-Chattanooga	 2-0-0
Texas	 2-0-0
Texas A&M	 3-0-0
Texas Christian	 1-0-0
Tulane	 1-1-0
Tulsa	 1-0-0
Vanderbilt	 4-2-0
Virginia	 1-5-0
Wake Forest	 3-1-0
Washington	 1-0-0

Head-to-Head Record vs. All 2008-09 Opponents


